43
7

1,
73

1,
08

5
 –

 4

29
,7

17

1,
30

1,
36

8
1,

73
1,

08
5

 4
39

,4
17

 9

 3

4
 1

88

1,
29

1,
43

7

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

b
ili

tie
s

P
ay

ab
le

s
–

 2
15

,1
53

 –

 –

 2

15
,1

53

 2
15

,1
53

 2

15
,1

53

 –

 –

 –

 –

W
AT

C
 L

oa
n

5.
63

 2
0,

76
6

 2
0,

76
6

 –

 –

 2
0,

76
6

 5
,0

00

 2
,0

00

 3
,3

27

 1
0,

21
1

 2
28

 2
35

,9
19

 2

0,
76

6
 –

 2

15
,1

53

 2
35

,9
19

 2

20
,1

53

 2
,0

00

 3
,3

27

 1
0,

21
1

 2
28

(a
) T

he
 a

m
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

b
le

s
ex

cl
ud

es
 t

he
 G

S
T

re
co

ve
ra

b
le

 fr
om

 t
he

 A
TO

 (s
ta

tu
to

ry
 r

ec
ei

va
b

le
).

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Main Roads’ financial assets and liabilities

at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 0.25% change in interest rates. It is

assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-25 basis points +25 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2013

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  196,112  (490)  (490)  490  490

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  66,497  (166)  (166)  166  166

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (656)  (656)  656  656

2012

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  384,713  (962)  (962)  962  962

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  45,017  (113)  (113)  113  113

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (1,075)  (1,075)  1,075  1,075

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or

fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated

in the applicable notes.

43	 Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers
Remuneration of members of the accountable authority

The number of members of the accountable authority, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary

benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are: